TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simpson Technologies Corporation		09/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roberts Sinto Corporation
Street Address:	3001 West Main St
City:	Lansing
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	489017960
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0855953	MATCH-BLOMATIC
Registration Number:	0959790	ROTO-MATCHBLOMATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: amisun@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Alissa Misun

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051948-0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alissa Misun
Signature:	/Alissa Misun/
Date:	09/02/2008 TRADEMARK

900115049 REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0445

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOC090208_pdf#page1.tif source=DOC090208_pdf#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of $\frac{q/2/0}{2}$, 2008, (the "Effective Date") is made by Simpson Technologies Corporation ("Assignor") to Roberts Sinto Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, has adopted and used and is the exclusive owner of the trademark registrations listed in the attached **Schedule A** (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, to Assignee, on the terms and conditions more particularly set forth in the Contract of Sale, dated March 28, 2008, (the "Contract"), between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, to Assignee.

All capitalized words and terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the amounts set forth in the Contract, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or current infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Assignor and Assignee.

-	6 1
By:	That Vant
Name:	Bruce W. Dienst
Title:	President / COO
	The second secon
	Sinto Corporation:
Ву:	Sinto Carporation: Silvan Richard F. Stewart

TRADEMARK REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0447

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

U.S. ROTO-MA	U.S. MATCH-BI	Country
TCHBLOMATIC	OMATIC	idemark I
23	23	U.S. Class
72/419,828	72/277,845	App. No
3/29/72	8/8/67	App. Date
959,790	855,953	Reg. No
5/29/73	9/3/68	Reg. Date
Α	≻	Status

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003845 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 09/02/2008